
 265 

 

 

APPENDIX 1 
 

 

 

CLIFF RICHARD & THE SHADOWS  

THE SHADOWS 

SPANISH EPS 

1959–1967 

 

 
This is a checklist of all the initial issues of EPs featuring The Shadows with Cliff 

Richard, and The Shadows in their own right, released over this nine-year period. 

Asterisked titles* denote Cliff tracks in which the group had no involvement. A 

number of EPs from 1965 did not feature The Shadows and therefore find no place 

here; here is a solitary example from Cliff with an earlier incarnation of The Drifters 

but  foreshadowing the artwork adopted for  1 & 3 below: 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7ERL 1.285 (1959) 

Move It!/ High Class Baby/ My Feet Hit The Ground/ Schoolboy Crush 

 

 



 266 

 

1959 
 

1 

 

 
 

 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.342 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE DRIFTERS†/ THE SHADOWS 

Dynamite/ Travellin’ Light/ Donna†/ Danny† 



 267 

 

1960/1 
 

2 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.399 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE DRIFTERS†/ THE SHADOWS 

Livin’ Lovin’ Doll†/ Mean Streak†/ Never Mind†/ A Voice In The Wilderness 

 

3 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.400 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE DRIFTERS/ THE DRIFTERS† 

Ready Teddy/ Too Much/ Don’t Bug Me Baby/ Driftin’† 

 

4 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.401 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE DRIFTERS/ THE DRIFTERS† 

That’ll Be The Day/ Be-Bop-A-Lula†/ My Babe/ Down The Line 



 268 

 

1960/2 
 

5 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.415 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Living Doll/ Blue Suede Shoes/ The Snake And The Bookworm/ I Gotta Know 

 

6 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.492 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Please Don’t Tease/ Where Is My Heart?/ 

Fall In Love With You/ Willie And The Hand Jive 

 

7 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.513 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Pointed Toe Shoes/ Mean Woman Blues/ Twenty Flight Rock/ As Time Goes By* 



 269 

 

1961/1 
 

8 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.555 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Thinking Of Our Love/ Nine Times Out Of Ten/ ‘D’ In Love/ I Love You 

 

9 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.569 

THE SHADOWS 

Apache/ Quatermasster’s Stores/ Man Of Mystery/ The Stranger 

 

10 

 

 
 

 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.594 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

I Cannot Find A True Love/ I’m Gonna Get You/ Evergreen Tree/ You And I 



 270 

 

1961/2 
 

11 
 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.595 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Lamp Of Love/ She’s Gone/ Left Out Again/ You’re Just The One To Do It 

 

12 
 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.596 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Choppin’ ’n’ Changin’/ We Have It Made/ Tell Me/ Gee Whiz It’s You 

 

13 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.597 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

I’m Willing To Learn/ I Love You So/ Working After School/ I Don’t Know 



 271 

 

1961/3 
 

 

 

14 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.603 

THE SHADOWS 

Mustang/ Theme From Shane/ Shotgun/ Theme From Giant 

 

 

15 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.679 

THE SHADOWS 

Kon-Tiki/Midnight/ F.B.I./ 36–24–36 



 272 

 

1962/1 
 

16 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.701 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

What’d I Say/ True Love Will Come To You/ Blue Moon*/ Lover* 

 

17 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.703 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Got A Funny Feeling/ Forty Days/ Catch Me/ When The Girl In Your Arms* 

 

18 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.707 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Without You/ Shame On You/ My Blue Heaven/ A Mighty Lonely Man* 



 273 

 

1962/2 
 

19 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.708 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Outsider*/ To Prove My Love For You*/ Tea For Two/ Y’arriva 

 

20 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.709 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Tough Enough/ Poor Boy/ How Wonderful To Know*/ Fifty Tears For Every Kiss* 

 

21 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.727 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

The Young Ones/ We Say Yeah/ Theme For A Dream/ Mumblin’ Mosie



 274 

 

1962/3 
 

22 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.740 

THE SHADOWS 

Nivram/ My Resistance Is Low/ Baby My Heart/ See You In my Drums 

 

23 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.741 

THE SHADOWS 

Gonzales/ Find Me A Golden Street/ That’s My Desire/ Big Boy 

 

24 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.742 

THE SHADOWS 

All My Sorrows/ Stand Up And Say That/ Shadoogie/ Theme From A Filleted Place 



 275 

 

1962/4 
 

25 
 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.768 

THE SHADOWS 

Wonderful Land/ Stars Fell On Stockton/ The Savage/ Peace Pipe 

 

26 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.830 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

It’ll Be Me/ Since I Lost You/ 

Do You Wanna Dance/ I’m Lookin’ Out The Window* 
 

27 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.850 

THE SHADOWS 

Guitar Tango/ What A Lovely Tune/ Sleepwalk/ Blue Star 



 276 

 

1962/5 
 

28 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.857 

THE SHADOWS 

Theme From The Boys/ The Girls/ Sweet Dreams/ The Boys 



 277 

 

1963/1 
 

29 
 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.886 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Dream/ All I Do Is Dream Of You/ 

I’ll See You In My Dreams/ When I Grow Too Old To Dream 

 

30 
 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.898 

THE SHADOWS 

The Bandit/ Perfidia/ Bo Diddley/ 1861 

 

31 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.899 

THE SHADOWS 

South Of The Border/ Kinda Cool/ Tales Of A Raggy Tramline/ Some Are Lonely 



 278 

 

1963/2 
 

32 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.911 

THE SHADOWS 

Dance On!/ All Day/ The Breeze And I/ Foot Tapper 

 

33 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.927 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Bachelor Boy/ Dancing Shoes/ The Next Time/ Summer Holiday 

 

34 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.954 

THE SHADOWS 

Granada/ Adios muchachos/ Valencia/ Las tres carabelas 



 279 

 

1963/3 
 

35 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.955 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Maria no más/ Quizás, quizás, quizás/ La canción de Orfeo/ Me lo dijo Adela 

 

36 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.979 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Perfidia/ Solamente una vez/ Tus besos/ Te quiero, dijiste 

 

37 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.980 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Amor, Amor, Amor/ Frenesi/ Vaya con Dios/ Quién será 



 280 

 

1963/4 
 

38 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.984 

THE SHADOWS 

Atlantis/ Shindig/ I Want You To Want Me/ It’s Been A Blue Day 

 

39 

 

 
 

 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 13.985 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Lucky Lips/ I Wonder/ It’s All In The Game*/ Your Eyes Tell On You 

 

40 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.000 

THE SHADOWS 

Little ‘B’/ The Rumble/ Cosy 



 281 

 

1963/5 
 

41 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.005 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

La mer/ Boum/ J’attendrai/ C’est si bon 



 282 

 

1964/1 
 

42 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.021 

THE SHADOWS 

Geronimo/ Shazam!/ Spring Is Nearly Here/ Are They All Like You? 

 

43 
 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.037 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Say You’re Mine/ Don’t Talk To Him/ 

Watch What You Do With My Baby/ I’m The Lonely One 

 

44 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.065 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS/ THE SHADOWS† 

Constantly*/ True True Lovin’/ This Hammer†/ Theme For Young Lovers† 



 283 

 

1964/2 
 

 

45 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.111 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS/ THE SHADOWS† 

Wonderful Life*/ Do You Remember?/ What’ve I Gotta Do?/ Walkin’† 

 

46 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.124 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

On The Beach/ A Matter Of Moments/ 

The Twelfth Of Never*/ I’m Afraid To Go Home* 



 284 

 

1965/1 
 

47 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.137 

[CLIFF RICHARD without THE SHADOWS]/ THE SHADOWS† 

We Love A Movie*/ All Kinds Of People*/ 

Youth And Experience*/ Theme For Young Lovers† 

 

48 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.148 

THE SHADOWS 

Mary Anne/ Genie With The Light Brown Lamp/ Chu-Chi/ Little Princess 

 

49 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.156 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Havin’ Fun/ Evening Comes/ Friends/ I Could Easily Fall (In Love With You)



 285 

 

1965/2 
 

50 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.178 

THE SHADOWS 

Big ‘B’/ Blue Shadows/ The High And The Mighty/ Dakota 

 

51 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.179 

THE SHADOWS 

Fandango/ In The Mood/ The Lonely Bull/ Chattanooga Choo-Choo 



 286 

 

1966/1 
 

52 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.215 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Angel*/ I Only Came To Say Goodbye*/ On My Word*/ Just A Little Bit Too Late 

 

53 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.251 

THE SHADOWS 

Alice In Sunderland/ Stingray/ My Grandfather’s Clock/ Don’t Make My Baby Blue 

 

54 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.252 

THE SHADOWS 

The War Lord/ I Wish I Could Shimmy Like My Sister Arthur/ 

French Dressing/ Tonight



 287 

 

1966/2 
 

55 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.258 

THE SHADOWS 

Blue Sky, Blue Sea, Blue Me/ Cotton Pickin’/ Santa Ana/ Bossa Roo 

 

56 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.215 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Wind Me Up*/ The Night/ The Time In Between/ Look Before You Love 

 

57 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.298 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

My Colouring Book*/ Everyone Needs Someone To Love*/ 

Fly Me To The Moon*/ Someday



 288 

 

1966/3 
 

58 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.304 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Visions*/ What Would I Do (For The Love Of A Girl)/ 

Time Drags By/ La La La Song 

 

59 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.311 

THE SHADOWS 

The Dreams I Dream/ Dean’s Theme/ Scotch On The Socks/ Let It Be Me 



 289 

 

1967/1 
 

60 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.329 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS/ THE SHADOWS† 

Shooting Star/ Lady Penelope†/ Thunderbirds Theme†/ Zero X Theme† 

 

61 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.342 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

In The Country/ Finders Keepers/ It’s All Over*/ Why Wasn’t I Born Rich? 

 

62 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.346 

THE SHADOWS 

Bombay Duck/ A Place In The Sun/ Maroc 7/ Will You Be There? 



 290 

 

1967/2 
 

63 
 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.348 

CLIFF RICHARD AND THE SHADOWS 

Come Sunday/ Peace And Quiet/ She Needs Him More Than Me/ Hey Doctor Man 
 

64 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.360 

THE SHADOWS 

MEDLEY: Finders Keepers : My Way : Paella : Fiesta/ Autumn/ 

The Flyder And The Spy/ My Way 
 

65 

 

 
 

La voz de su amo 7EPL 14.386 

THE SHADOWS 

Tomorrow’s Cancelled/ Prelude In E Major/ Somewhere/ Jigsaw 

 



 291 

 

 

APPENDIX 2 

 

 

EP COVERAGE 1959–1967 

 

 

Colour Coding: 

Tracks represented   

Here is a run-down of The Shadows’ recordings made commercially 

available between 1959 and 1967. You can see at a glance just what was not 

accommodated on Spanish EPs. 

1959 

1. FEELIN' FINE  

2. DON'T BE A FOOL (WITH LOVE)  

3. JET BLACK Live  

4. DRIFTIN' Live  

5. BE-BOP-A-LULA Live  

6. CHINCHILLA  

7. JET BLACK Studio Version  

8. DRIFTIN' Studio Version  

9. SATURDAY DANCE  

10. LONESOME FELLA  

1960 

11. BONGO BLUES  

12. APACHE  

13. QUATERMASSTER'S STORES  

14. MAN OF MYSTERY  

15. THE STRANGER  



 292 

 

1961 

16. MUSTANG  

17. THEME FROM 'SHANE'  

18. SHOTGUN  

19. THEME FROM 'GIANT'  

20. F.B.I.  

21. MIDNIGHT  

22. FBI Live S Africa  

23. GUITAR BOOGIE Live S Africa  

24. SLEEPWALK Live S Africa  

25. SHAZAM! Live S Africa  

26. THE FRIGHTENED CITY  

27. BACK HOME  

28. KON-TIKI  

29. 36-24-36  

30. SHADOOGIE  

31. BLUE STAR  

32. NIVRAM  

33. BABY MY HEART  

34. SEE YOU IN MY DRUMS  

35. ALL MY SORROWS  

36. STAND UP AND SAY THAT!  

37. GONZALES  

38. FIND ME A GOLDEN STREET  

39. THEME FROM A FILLETED PLACE  

40. THAT'S MY DESIRE  

41. MY RESISTANCE IS LOW  

42. SLEEPWALK  

43. BIG BOY  

44. HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO YOU  

45. THE SAVAGE  

46. PEACE PIPE  

1962 

47. WONDERFUL LAND  

48. STARS FELL ON STOCKTON  

49. GUITAR TANGO  

50. WHAT A LOVELY TUNE  

51. THEME FROM 'THE BOYS'  

52. THE GIRLS  

53. SWEET DREAMS  

54. THE BOYS  

55. THE RUMBLE  

56. THE BANDIT  

57. COSY  

58. 1861  



 293 

59. PERFIDIA  

60. LITTLE 'B'  

61. BO DIDDLEY  

62. SOUTH OF THE BORDER  

63. SPRING IS NEARLY HERE  

64. ARE THEY ALL LIKE YOU?  

65. TALES OF A RAGGY TRAMLINE  

66. SOME ARE LONELY  

67. SOME ARE LONELY "French" Version"  

68. KINDA COOL  

69. DANCE ON!  

70. ALL DAY  

1963 

71. FOOT TAPPER (Album Version)  

72. ROUND AND ROUND  

73. LES GIRLS  

74. FOOT TAPPER (Single Version)  

75. THE BREEZE AND I  

76. ATLANTIS  

77. I WANT YOU TO WANT ME  

78. SHINDIG  

79. IT'S BEEN A BLUE DAY  

80. GRANADA  

81. ADIOS MUCHACHOS  

82. VALENCIA  

83. LAS TRES CARABELAS  

84. GERONIMO  

85. SHAZAM!  

1964 

86. THEME FOR YOUNG LOVERS  

87. THIS HAMMER  

88. THE RISE AND FALL OF FLINGEL BUNT  

89. IT'S A MAN'S WORLD  

90. CHATTANOOGA CHOO-CHOO  

91. BLUE SHADOWS  

92. FANDANGO  

93. TONIGHT  

94. THAT'S THE WAY IT GOES  

95. BIG 'B'  

96. IN THE MOOD  

97. THE LONELY BULL  

98. DAKOTA  

99. FRENCH DRESSING  

100. THE HIGH AND THE MIGHTY  

101. DON'T IT MAKE YOU FEEL GOOD  

102. ZAMBESI  



 294 

103. TEMPTATION  

104. WALKIN'  

105. RHYTHM AND GREENS  

106. THE MIRACLE  

107. RANKA-CHANK  

108. MAIN THEME  

109. THE DRUM NUMBER  

110. THE LUTE NUMBER  

111. GENIE WITH THE LIGHT BROWN LAMP  

112. LITTLE PRINCESS  

113. ME OH MY  

1965 

114. MARY ANNE  

115. CHU-CHI  

116. FRIENDS  

117. STINGRAY  

118. ALICE IN SUNDERLAND  

119. BRAZIL  

120. THE LOST CITY  

121. A LITTLE BITTY TEAR  

122. BLUE SKY, BLUE SEA, BLUE ME  

123. BOSSA ROO  

124. FIVE HUNDRED MILES  

125. COTTON PICKIN'  

126. DEEP PURPLE  

127. SANTA ANA  

128. THE WINDJAMMER  

129. DEAN'S THEME  

130. BREAKTHRU'  

131. LET IT BE ME  

132. NATIONAL PROVINCIAL SAMBA  

133. DON'T MAKE MY BABY BLUE  

134. MY GRANDFATHER'S CLOCK  

135. THE WAR LORD  

136. I WISH I COULD SHIMMY LIKE MY SISTER ARTHUR  

137. GENIE WITH THE LIGHT BROWN LAMP "Italian" version  



 295 

1966 

138. I MET A GIRL  

139. LATE NIGHT SET  

140. I ONLY WANT TO BE WITH YOU  

141. FOURTH STREET  

142. THE MAGIC DOLL  

143. STAY AROUND  

144. MAID MARION'S THEME  

145. BENNO-SAN  

146. DON'T STOP NOW  

147. IN THE PAST  

148. FLY ME TO THE MOON  

149. NOW THAT YOU'RE GONE  

150. ONE WAY TO LOVE  

151. RAZZMATAZ  

152. A SIGH (UN SOSPIRO)  

153. MARCH TO DRINA  

154. A PLACE IN THE SUN  

155. WILL YOU BE THERE?  

156. THE DREAMS I DREAM  

157. SCOTCH ON THE SOCKS  

158. LADY PENELOPE  

159. THUNDERBIRDS THEME  

160. ZERO X THEME  

161. MY WAY  

162. SPANISH MUSIC  

163. FINDERS KEEPERS: MY WAY: PAELLA: FIESTA  

164. ALL DAY "Japanese" version  

1967 

165. THE FLYDER AND THE SPY  

166. AUTUMN  

167. MAROC 7  

168. MAROC 7 "Promo" with spoken element  

169. BOMBAY DUCK  

170. JIGSAW  

171. TENNESSEE WALTZ  

172. PRELUDE IN E MAJOR  

173. CATHY'S CLOWN  

174. STARDUST  

175. SEMI-DETACHED SUBURBAN MR JAMES  

176. TRAINS AND BOATS AND PLANES  

177. FRIDAY ON MY MIND  

178. WINCHESTER CATHEDRAL  

179. WAITING FOR ROSIE  

180. CHELSEA BOOT  

181. MARIA ELENA  

182. WITH A HMM-HMM ON MY KNEE  



 296 

183. GREEN EYES  

184. TOMORROW'S CANCELLED  

185. SOMEWHERE  

186. I CAN'T FORGET  

187. OMOIDE NO NAGISA  

188. KIMI TO ITSUMADEMO  

189. LONDONDERRY AIR  

190. GIN-IRO NO MICHI  

191. SNAP, CRACKLE AND HOW'S YOUR DAD  

192. EVENING GLOW  

193. A THING OF BEAUTY  

194. NAUGHTY NIPPON NIGHTS  

195. THE WILD ROSES  

196. SAN FRANCISCO  

197. THE LETTER  

198. THE TOKAIDO LINE  

199. HOLY COW  

200. ALENTEJO  

201. LAST TRAIN TO CLARKSVILLE  

202. LET ME TAKE YOU THERE  

203. THE DAY I MET MARIE  

204. A BETTER MAN THAN I 



 297 

 

APPENDIX 3 

 

 

 

KEY TO SHADOWS TITLES 
An index to the EPs, 1959–1967 

 
 

36–24–36: 5 

1861: 12 

 

Adios muchachos: 15 

Alice In Sunderland: 25 

All Day: 14 

All My Sorrows: 8 

Apache: 3 

Are They All Like You?: 18 

Atlantis: 16 

Autumn: 31 

 

Baby My Heart: 6 

Bandit, The: 12 

Be-Bop-A-Lula (live): 2 

Big ‘B’: 23 

Big Boy: 7 

Blue Shadows: 23 

Blue Sky, Blue Sea, Blue Me: 27 

Blue Star: 10 

Bo Diddley: 12 

Bombay Duck: 30 

Bossa Roo: 27 

Boys, The: 11 

Breeze And I, The: 14 

 

Chattanooga Choo-Choo: 24 

Chu-Chi: 22 

Cosy: 17 

Cotton Pickin’: 27



 298 

Dakota: 23 

Dance On!: 14 

Dean’s Theme: 28 

Don’t Make My Baby Blue: 25 

Dreams I Dream, The: 2 

Driftin’ (live): 1 

 

Fandango: 24 

F.B.I.: 5 

Find Me A Golden Street: 7 

Finders Keepers Medley: 31 

Flyder And The Spy, The: 31 

Foot Tapper: 14 

French Dressing: 26 

 

Genie With The Light Brown Lamp: 22 

Geronimo: 18 

Girls, The: 11 

Gonzales: 7 

Granada: 15 

Guitar Tango: 10 

 

High And The Mighty, The: 23 

 

I Want You To Want Me: 16 

I Wish I Could Shimmy Like My Sister Arthur: 26 

In the Mood: 24 

It’s Been A Blue Day: 16 

 

Jigsaw: 32 

 

Kinda Cool: 13 

Kon-Tiki: 5 

 

Lady Penelope: 29 

Las tres carabelas: 15 

Let It Be Me: 28 

Little ‘B’: 17 

Little Princess: 22 

Lonely Bull, The: 24 

 

Man Of Mystery: 3 

Maroc 7: 30 

Mary Anne: 22 

Midnight: 5 

Mustang: 4 

My Grandfather’s Clock: 25 

My Resistance Is Low: 6 

My Way: 31 

 



 299 

Nivram: 6 

 

Peace Pipe: 9 

Perfidia: 12 

Place In The Sun, A: 30 

Prelude In E Major: 32 
 

Quatermasster’s Stores: 3 

 

Rumble, The: 17 
 

Santa Ana: 27 

Savage, The: 9 

Scotch On The Socks: 28 

See You In My Drums: 6 

Shadoogie: 8 

Shazam!: 18 

Shindig: 16 

Shotgun: 4 

Sleepwalk: 10 

Some Are Lonely: 13 

Somewhere: 32 

South Of The Border: 13 

Spring Is Nearly Here: 18 

Stand Up And Say That: 8 

Stars Fell On Stockton: 9 

Stingray: 25 

Stranger, The: 3 

Sweet Dreams: 11 

 

Tales Of A Raggy Tramline: 13 

That’s My Desire: 7 

Theme For Young Lovers: 19; 21 

Theme From A Filleted Place: 8 

Theme From Giant: 4 

Theme From Shane: 4 

Theme From The Boys: 11 

This Hammer: 19 

Thunderbirds Theme: 29 

Tomorrow’s Cancelled: 32 

Tonight: 26 

 

Valencia: 15 

 

Walkin’: 20 

War Lord, The: 26 

What A Lovely Tune: 10 

Will You Be There?: 30 

Wonderful Land: 9 

 

Zero X Theme: 29 


